

UPNVJ Hosts PTNB Professors Council Activities Meeting

Saturday, 03 February 2024 14:17 WIB



Public Relations UPNVJ - To synergize the strategic thoughts and ideas of professors to support the development and progress of the Indonesian nation and also to develop the thoughts and ideas of the Tri Dharma of Higher Education to support the welfare of the nation and humanity, the New State University Professors Council (DGB PTNB) was formed. In line with this, in order to realize the vision and mission of DGB PTNB, DGB PTNB meetings were held.

UPN Veteran Jakarta specifically hosted this big activity, to receive visits from various New State University Professors from various regions in Indonesia. (3/2)

The Chancellor of UPNVJ, Anter Venus, was also present to greet and give a warm welcome to the participants of the DGB PTNB 2024 activity meeting, "We, UPNVJ are very happy because we can be the host to welcome great people from various PTNBs throughout Indonesia. "We hope that the invited guests will be pleased with our banquet," he said

Venus also said that UPNVJ is one of the campuses with a national defense identity in Indonesia "You need to know that our campus is known as a national defense campus along with two other UPNVs (UPN Veteran Yogyakarta and UPN Veteran East Java) and also the Defense University, we "I am pleased to be able to welcome you, ladies and gentlemen, so that we can continue to introduce UPNVJ to various regions in Indonesia, one of which is the association of great people who are members of the New State University Professor Council," continued Venus.

Prof. Teguh Soedarto, Chair of the New State University Professors Council also submitted a report on the implementation of the PTNB DGB to the UPNVJ Chancellor and the PTNB DGB participants.

The PTNB DGB activity was held at the Bhinneka Tunggal Ika Auditorium and continued with a presentation of AD-ART by the PTNB DGB secretary attended by 12 professors from various PTNBs in Indonesia.

Export tanggal: Saturday, 29 March 2025 Pukul 09:42:59 WIB.

Exported dari [https://upnvj.ac.id/en/berita/2024/02/upnvj-host-meeting-activities-ptnb-council.html]